FUSION SPLICER +
CONNECTIVITY
SOLUTION ORDERING GUIDE
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER FOR USE WITH UOM
Splice
Protection
Sleeves**
Single Fiber, 250 to 900mm, 60mm (500 per bx) FPS-1-BX All Units 1 box
Single Fiber, 250 to 900mm single End Opening, Thin-2.6mm
Diameter, 61mm  (500 per bx) FPS-61-2.6-BX All Units 1 box
2 to 12 ct. Ribbon, 40mm  (250 per bx) FPS-6-BX All Ribbon Units 1 box
250 to 900mm, 26mm  (24 per pk) FPS-26(24) All Units 1 pk
Single Fiber, 250 to 900mm, 40mm (500 per bx) FPS-40-BX All Units 1 box
Electrodes Electrodes ER-10 Q102, Q101-Series 1 pr
Electrodes ER-11 QH201e-VS 1 pr
Cleaning
and Fiber
Preparation
Supplies
Fiber Optic Cleaner FOC-QE All Units 1 ea
Alcohol Bottle (No Alcohol Included) HL-2 All Units 1 ea
Fiber Optic Wipes FCW-HQ-50 All Units 1 ea
Lint Free Mini-Cotton Swabs 2000/box CTSW-1 All Units 1 box
V-Groove Brush VGB-003-CR All Units 1 ea
Fusion Cleaning Kit FUS-CLN-KIT-OSP All Units 1 ea
PureConnect Connector/Bulk Simplex Cleaner EFC-250-S SC,ST,FC & E2000 APU/
UPC
1 ea
PureConnect Connector/Bulk Simplex Cleaner EFC-125-S LC Connectors APC & UPC 1 ea
Pure Connect Connector/Bulkhead Multi-Fiber Cleaner EFC-MPO-S Male & Female MPO Ferrules 1 ea
Lynx
CustomFit® 2
Splice-On
Connector
Accessories
Lynx2 Splice-On Connector Ferrule Lynx2-UML-C All Holder Units 1 ea
Lynx2 Splice-On Connector Cord/Sleeve Ferrule Lynx2-UML-S All Holder Units 1 ea
Fiber Holder, Loose Buffer 250/900um, 900LT FHS-025-LB5-L 900LT version of Lynx2
Splice-on Connector
1 ea
Fiber Holder, Loose Buffer 250/900um, 900LT Set FHS-025-LB5-SET All Units
Lynx2 Shears Lynx2-Shears Lynx2  Accessories 1 ea
Lynx Splice-On Connector Carrying Case for Tools LYNX-BAG Lynx2 Accessories 1 ea
LYNX2 SOC Toolkit for 2.0 - 3.0 LYNX2-TKU-2.0-3.0 Lynx2 Single
Connectors
1 ea
Single Fiber Adapter (250mm and 900mm) FC6-ADAPTER FC-6 Cleavers 1 ea
One Step 1 to 12-Fiber Ribbon Cleaver with Auto Blade Rotation FC-8R All Units 1 ea
High Precision Single Fiber Cleaver FC-6S All Single Units 1 ea
Precision Optical Fiber Cleaver - for Single Fiber Cleaving with Auto
Rotating/Adjusting Cleaver Blade FC-6RS All Single Units 1 ea
Precision Optical Fiber Cleaver - for Single Fiber Cleaving with Auto
Rotating/Adjusting Cleaver Blade + Fiber Catcher FC-6RS-C All Single Units 1 ea
Precision Optical Fiber Cleaver - for Single and Mass Fiber Cleaving
with Auto Rotating/Adjusting Cleaver Blade FC-6RM All Units 1 ea
Precision Optical Fiber Cleaver - for Single and Mass Fiber Cleaving
with Auto Rotating/Adjusting Cleaver Blade + Fiber Catcher FC-6RM-C All Units 1 ea
Replacement Blade for FC-6R, FC-7R, FC-8R FCP-7R-BL FC-6R, FC-7R, FC-8R 1 ea
Jacket
Removers and
Accessories
Jacket Remover, 250mm, 900mm, and Up to
3mm Jacketing
JR-M03 All Single Units 1 ea
Thermal Jacket Remover, For Use With Single Fiber or Ribbon,
Includes Cord (PC-2), 12V DC
JR-6+ All Ribbon Units
(12 fibers)
1 ea
Fiber Holders 250mm Single Fiber Holders FHS-025 Type-65, 66, 25e & 39FH,
Q101
1 pr
900mm Single Fiber Holders FHS-09 Ribbon Units, 25e & 39FH

Type-56 Automatic Adaptive
Core Fusion Splicer
Fusion Splicer + Connectivity  Solution Ordering Guide
ENABLED
ENABLED
  LYNX2-MPO- PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EXAMPLES
(LYNX2-MPO12-ABBCC-DDDDD-EEE)
S M
Single-mode
LYNX2 - L C P C    M 5 1 0 G - 2 . 0
Part Number is: LYNX2–LCPCM510G-2.0
LYNX2 - S C U P C S M          - 2 5 0 9 0 0
Part Number is: LYNX2–SCUPCSM-250900
M 6
Multimode 62.5µm
M 5
Multimode 50µm
M 5 1 0 G
Multimode 50μm
Laser Optimized
OM3 & OM4
Compatible
P C
Physical Contact
<-30dB -
Multimode
LYNX2 - A A
(AA = Connector Style)
D D D D D D
(DDDDDD = Media Diameter)
A P C
Angled Polished
<-65dB
Single-mode
U P C
Ultra Polished
<-55dB
Single-mode
L C
S C
F C
S T
B B B
(BBB = Endface Polish)
C C C C C
(CCCCC = Fiber Type)
0.5’’
8’’
2.0mm
3.0mm
8.0mm
3.0mm
6.25mm
2 5 0 9 0 0
For 250µm or
900µm Tight Buffer
2 5 0 F T 8
For 250µm with
8” Furcation Tube
9 0 0 L T
For 900µm Loose Buffer/
ABF Breakout Kit
Compatible
2 . 0
For 2.0mm Cord
3 . 0
For 3.0mm Cord
3 . 0 D C L
Only for LC Duplex
Application with
3.0mm Cord
4 . 8
For 4.8mm Cord
(Not Available in APC)